

## Lenox Cultural District Steering Committee Agenda

Monday, June 15th, 2020, 9am

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83973038307?pwd=UEt3RFpCYzRwSE1wcm1TYIYwNTIDQT09

Meeting ID: 839 7303 8307

Password: 963768 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,83973038307# US

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Lenox Cultural District Steering Committee will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible.

For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting may do so in the following manner: See instructions at the top of the agenda.

No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, we will post on the town's website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible.

- I. Minutes from June 1, 2020
- II. Steering Committee updates your organization/event current plans, concerns, questions
- III. 2020 Cultural District potential projects
- IV. Lenox Cultural District Stakeholders meeting 6/29/2020 at 4pm finalize agenda items
- V. Regular Steering Committee Topics
  - New/Additional Committee Members
  - Signage (MCC)
  - Landing Page on Lenox.org https://lenox.org/lenox-cultural-district/
  - E-newsletter
  - Social Media https://www.facebook.com/lenoxculturaldistrict/
  - Event Calendar options (BerkshireEdge.com, Facebook)
- VI. New Business
- VII. Next Meeting TBD